TOTAL 11,823 11,823 11,823 – –

CONSOLIDATED 2014

Cash and cash equivalents 6,488 6,488 6,488 – –

Trade and other receivables 5,932 5,932 5,932 – –

TOTAL 12,420 12,420 12,420 – –

UNIVERSITY 2013

Cash and cash equivalents 6,894 6,894 6,894 – –

Trade and other receivables 39,844 39,844 39,844 – –

TOTAL 46,738 46,738 46,738 – –

consolidated 2013

Cash and cash equivalents 8,048 8,048 8,048 – –

Trade and other receivables 39,904 39,904 39,904 – –

TOTAL 47,952 47,952 47,952 – –

2014 annual report   105

NOTE 33: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISKS (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained surplus) impact for reasonably possible
market movements in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, based on the University’s financial instrument
exposures at balance date.

	 University	C onsolidated

	 +100 bps	 –100 bps	 +100 bps	 –100 bps

				   Other		  Other		  Other		  Other
			   Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity
			   $000s	  $000s	  $000s	 $000s	  $000s	 $000s	 $000s	 $000s
2014

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents		  56	 –	 (56)	 –	 61	 –	 (61)	 –

Financial liabilities
Interest rate swaps		  –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –

Borrowings		  (83)	 –	 83	 –	 (83)	 –	 83	 –

Total sensitivity to		  (27)	 –	 27	 –	 (22)	 –	 22	 –
interest rate risk

	 University	C onsolidated

	 +10%	 –10%	 +10%	 –10%

				   Other		  Other		  Other		  Other
			   Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity
			   $000s	  $000s	  $000s	 $000s	  $000s	 $000s	 $000s	 $000s
2014

CURRENCY RISK

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents		  (64)	 –	 80	 –	 (64)	 –	 80	 –

Trade and other receivables		  (9)	 –	 10	 –	 (9)	 –	 10	 –

Financial assets
Trade and other receivables		  62	 –	 (78)	 –	 62	 –	 (78)	 –

Total sensitivity to		  (11)	 –	 12	 –	 (11)	 –	 12	 –
currency risk

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Other financial assets
Listed securities		  –	 1	 –	 (1)	 –	 1	 –	 (1)

Total sensitivity to		  –	 1	 –	 (1)	 –	 1	 –	 (1)
equity price risk

106   2014 annual report

NOTE 33:  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENT RISKS (continued)

	 University	C onsolidated

	 +100 bps	 –100 bps	 +100 bps	 –100 bps

				   Other		  Other		  Other		  Other
			   Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity
			   $000s	  $000s	  $000s	 $000s	  $000s	 $000s	 $000s	 $000s
2013

INTEREST RATE RISK

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents		  51	 –	 (51)	 –	 63	 –	 (63)	 –

Financial liabilities
Interest rate swaps		  –	 25	 –	 (25)	 –	 25	 –	 (25)

Borrowings		  (333)	 –	 333	 –	 (333)	 –	 333	 –

Total sensitivity to		  (282)	 25	 282	 (25)	 (270)	 25	 270	 (25)
interest rate risk

	 University	C onsolidated

	 +10%	 –10%	 +10%	 –10%

				   Other		  Other		  Other		  Other
			   Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity	 Profit	 equity
			   $000s	  $000s	  $000s	 $000s	  $000s	 $000s	 $000s	 $000s
2013

CURRENCY RISK

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents		  (161)	 –	 488	 –	 (161)	 –	 488	 –

Trade and other receivables		  –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –

Financial assets
Trade and other receivables		  –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –

Total sensitivity to		  (161)	 –	 488	 –	 (161)	 –	 488	 –
currency risk

EQUITY PRICE RISK

Other financial assets
Listed securities		  –	 1	 –	 (1)	 –	 1	 –	 (1)

Total sensitivity to		  –	 1	 –	 (1)	 –	 1	 –	 (1)
equity price risk

2014 annual report   107

NOTE 34:  CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The University’s capital is its equity, which comprises retained surpluses and reserves. Equity is represented by net assets. The
University manages its revenue, expenses, assets, liabilities, and general financial dealings prudently. The University’s equity is
largely managed as a result of managing income, expenses, assets and liabilities.

The objective of managing the University’s equity is to ensure the University effectively achieves the goals and objectives for
which it has been established, whilst remaining a going concern.